
Carlisle Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, July 13
Report supplied by auction

lbs. 48.00-49.00. Bulls: No choice or
good offered; Prices 2.00 to 4.00
higher. Medium 437-520 lbs, 42.50-
52.00 Medium 630-640 lbs. 51.00-
53.00 Medium 790-795 lbs. 48.00-
48.50.

weeks ago market; Choice No. 2-4
975-1275 lbs. slaughtersteers 63.00-
68.00, Good 57.50-61.50, couple to
64.00, Standard 49.00-57.25. Choice
slaughter heifers 58.0063.00, few
Good 52.75-57.25, few Standard
46.0048.60. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 42.0045.60, Cutters
39.0043.50, Canner & Low Cutter
37.0039.50, Shells down to 30.00.
Couple Choice slaughter bullocks
59.0061.00, one Good at 54.75. Yield
Grade HI and #2 9001600 lbs.
slaughter bulls 47.00-55.35.

JolietCattle
Thursday, July 15

Report suppliedby USDA

CATTLE: Strong demand;
Market Very Active; Prices
Higher! Steers: Prices 2.00
higher; Choice 68.00-69.00; Good
58.75-62.25; Standard 55.00-57.25;
Utility 48.25. Heifers: Prices 2.00 to
2.50 higher; Choice 57.00-59.50;
Good 52.50-55.75; Standard 47.50-
49.75 Utility 44.00. Cows: Prices
4.00 higher; Utility & Commercial
44.00- Cutter 42.85-45.00;
Canner & Low Cutter 37.10-42.00;
Shells 36.85D0wn. Bullocks: (Beef
Bulls) No choice offered. Good
50.00- Bulls: No. I’s offered;
Yield gradeNo. 2:52.75-54.00.

FEEDERS: Very active; Strong
Demand; Prices higher. Steers:
No Choice offered; Prices 6.00 to
7.00 higher; Good 200-250 lbs. 62.00-
70.00 Medium 300-320 lbs. 51.00-
60.00 Medium 620-665 lbs. 54.00-
59.00. Heifers: No choice or good
offered; prices 3.00 higherMedium
180-310 lbs. 50.00-55.00 Medium 390-
460 lbs. 46.00-49.00 Medium 460560

CATTLE: Friday through
Wednesday’s salable receipts
3,000; 4 days last week 2,177; same
period a year ago 2,873. Trading
slow on Monday; moderate on
Wednesday. Slaughter steers
mixed Choice and Prime over 1200
ib. ended the week steady, in-
stances. 50 lower compared with
Wednesday of last week. Good to
average Choice Steers ended the
week .50-1.50 lower comparedwith
Wednesday of last week. Slaughter
Heifers ended the week .50-1.00,
instances 1.50 lower compared
with Wednesday of last week. Cows
endedthe week steady on a limited
basis.

CALVES: Vealers: 7.00 lower
Choice 75.00-89.00; Good 60.00-
75.00; Standard & Good 50.00-65.00;
Farm Calves: Hoi. Bulls 89.00-
97.00.

HOGS: Prices steady to .15
lower. US No. 1-2; 61.1043.85. US
No. 1-3; 59.00-62.00. Sows; Prices
2.00 higher US No. 1-3; 55.50-58.00,
US No. 2-3; 53.00-55.00. Boars: 4.00
lower; 45.25.

CALVES 217: Prime vealers
107.00, Choice 85.00100.00, Good
72.00-95.00, Standard & Good 70105
lbs. 60.0065.00. Farm calves,
hosltein bulls 85-130 lbs. 63.00
94.00; holstein heifers 75-120 lbs.
70.00103.00.

FEEDER PIGS: Prices 2.00
higher; US No. 1-3 20-30 lbs. 26.00-
39.00 Hd. No. 1-3; 4042 lbs. 39.00-
44.00 Hd.

SHEEP: -Lambs: Feeders 59.00-
66.00 Good 46.00-48.50. Goats:
Prices 6.00 head higher; 25.0047.00
Hd.

HOGS 210; US No. 1-2 200-235 lbs.
barrows & gilts 63.10-64.25, one lot
64.70, No. 1-3 200-260 lbs. 62.10-
63.10, No. 2-3 260-280 lbs. 59.70-
61.40. US No. 1-3 350-780 lbs. sows
51.50-55.25.FewBoars 40.0045.00.

FEEDER PIGS 228; US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feederpigs 29.00-37.00per
head, No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 37.00-52.50
per head.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
High Choice and Prime 34 1175-
1325 lbs. 68.50-69.00 Monday; 69.50,
load 70.00 Wednesday. Choice 24
1100-1175 lbs. 67.0068.00 Monday;
66.0067.00 Wednesday; 1050-1100
lbs. 66.0067.00 Monday; 65.0066.00
Wednesday; 1000-1050 lbs. 65.00-
66.00 Monday; 64.5065.25 Wed-
nesday.Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
1000-1200 lbs. 64.0065.50 Monday;
63.50-65.00 Wednesday. Load
Choice 2-3 1650 lbs. Holsteins 62.50
Monday.Standard and Good 21000-
1300 lbs. Holsteins 55.00-58.00
Wednesday.

Dewart Auction
Dewart, Pa.

Monday, July 12
Report supplied byPDA

CATTLE 249: Compared with 2
SHEEP 49; Choice 50-95 lbs.

spring slaughter lambs 56.00-65.50,
Good 50-80 lbs. 50.00-55.00.
Slaughter ewes 15.00-25.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice few loads with a prime end
24 950-1050 lbs. 65.5066.75, load
67.00 Monday; 65.0066.00, Load
66.50Wednesday. Choice 24 900-950
lbs. 63.5065.50 Monday; 62.0065.00
Wednesday. Choice 800-1000 lbs.
62.0064.00 Monday; 61.0062.00
Wednesday. Mixed Good and
Choice 26 800-1000 lbs. 60.0064.00
Monday; 58.5062.00 Wednesday.

SLAUGHTER COWS; Cutter &

Utility 1-339.0042.00 Wednesday.

G&M Livestock
Monday, July 12

Duncansville, Pa.
Report supplied by auction

Compared to last week, cows-
steady, steers-lower,hogs-steady.

STEERS; Good to Choice 60.00-
65.25; Standard to Good 52.00-
60.00; Utility 46.00-52.00.

HEIFERS: High Choice

For quotations of next week's prices
call collect 215-488-7617

After 2:00 P.M. Wednesday

Buyers of Leghorn Fowl-

SECHLER'S POULTRY, INC.
Box G, Strausstown, PA 19559

GORDON STAR

Livestock market and auction news

Sows: 52.25-54.25.
Boars; 40.50-46.50

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 17,1982-A7

Prime 62.tKK64.10; Good to Choice
54.00-60.00; Standard 48.0tK54.00;
Utility46.0tK48.00.

FEEDER STEERS: Good to
Choice 300 to 600 lbs.; 50.00-60.00;
Good Heifers 48.00-56.00.

BULLS: 1100-1950 lbs. 56.00-
65.25; 900-1100 lbs. 48.00-56.00.

COWS: High Choice to Prime
48.0060.00, few to 52.50 & 54.00;
Good 44.0048.00; Standard 42.00-
44.00; Utility 38.0040.00; Cutters
36.00-38.00; Canners Down to 34.00.

CALVES: High Choice 85.00-
96.00; Good to Choice 70.00-85.00;
Standard to Good 50.00-70.00;
Utility downto 35.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls
80.00-99.00.

HOGS: 200-240 lbs. 61.00-63.00;
170to 300 lbs. 57.00 to 61.00.

SOWS: 48.00t 059.25.
BOARS: 44.00 t 051.00.
LAMBS; 45.00 to 65.00.
SHEEP: 15.00 to 32.00.

Penns Valley
Livestock

Centre Hall, Pa.
Tuesday, July 13

Report supplied by auction
Trend; Beef down; steers &

heifersconsistent.
Beef Cows: Utility and Com-

mercial 42.10-46.85; Cutters 38.60-
41.20; Canners 38.10-37.50.

Heifers: Good 58.20-60.10;
Standard 53.25-56.95; Commercial
42.10-48.60.

Steers: Good 53.25-59.75;
Standard 47.30-52.50.

Bulls; Good 47.25-51.75; Stan-
dard 43.50-46.50.

Feeder Cattle: 300-500 lbs. large
frame 52.50-60.50; 300-500 lbs.
small frame 58.50-53.25; 500-700
lbs. small frame 48.50-52.50.

Veal Calves; Way down. Prune
89.20-100.10; Choice 80.20-88.10;
Good 70.10-79.60; Standard 56.60-
68.60; Utility47.60-54.10.

Farm Calves: Bulls 88.10-99.10;
Heifers 82.60-89.50.

Hogs: 58.25-61.50.

Shoats: 25-30 lbs. per head 20.00-
36.00; 30-35 lbs. per head 44.00-
52.00 ; 35-50 lbs. per head 55.00-
70.00.

BEEFALO
FOR SALE

-Semen in stock
-M>, 34,7/8 animals

BEEFALO
N&J

4270
Quakerbridge Rd

Princeton. NJ 08540
609-896-0336

PIGS
STATE

GRADEDSALE

FRL, JULY 23
1:30 P.M.

WESTMINSTER
LIVESTOCK AUCTION

Westminster Md
Ph (301)848-9820
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